Maidstone and **NHS** Tunbridge Wells

NHS Trust

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3340

Please reply to:

FOI Administrator Trust Management Service Centre Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

23 May 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to ICT contracts.

- 1. Local Area Network
- a) What Manufacturer is your LAN Network?
- *b)* What date does your support contract come up for renewal on the LAN Network?
- c) What is the current cost of the LAN Network Support?
- d) Which company is the support contract with?
- 2. Wireless Network
- a) Do you have Wireless for staff or the public?
- b) What manufacturer is your Wireless Network
- c) When was the wireless installed?
- d) What is the current cost of the Wireless Support?
- e) Which company is the support contract with?
- 3. Phone System
- a) What Manufacturer is your phone system?
- *b)* When date does your support contract come up for renewal on the Phone System?
- c) What is the current cost of the phone system Support?
- d) Which Company is the support Contract with?
- 4. Storage (SAN)
- a) What Manufacturer of SAN are you using?
- b) When was the SAN purchased?
- c) How Many Virtual Servers are you running?
- 5. Data Centre
- a) Do you use offsite/Third Party Data Centres?
- b) What Services and how big are the offsite facilities?

c) When are the contracts due for renewal?

6. Cloud Services

a) Do you use third Party Cloud services?

b) What services are used and what size are these?

c) When are the contracts due for renewal?

7. Contacts

a) Who is responsible for ICT in the organisation and what are their contact details?

b) Who is responsible for ICT Infrastructure in the organisation and what are their contact details?

c) Who is responsible for ICT Purchasing in the organisation and what are their contact details?

1.b January 2017

2.a Yes

2.b Cisco

- 2.c 2011-2012
- 2.d Included in the existing LAN support contract
- 3.b January 2017
- 7.c Donna-Marie Jarrett Director of Health Informatics donnajarrett@nhs.net

All other details can be found on the Trust website using the following link: <u>http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/</u>